FORM No. 881 - TRUST DEED (Assignment Restricted). ASPEN	TITLE #05045383	DPYRIGHT 1996 STEVENS-NESS LAW PU	BLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
NS 12 CONTROL OF THE BURNES OF CONTROL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	DCT 30 ATT:01	Vol. <u>m96</u> Pa	
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON County of	,
Rodney & Kelly Miller		I certify that the was received for reco	he within instrument ord on the day
Grantor's Name and Address Melzia M. Bigby Beneficiary's Name and Address	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	book/reel/volume No and/o ment/microfilm/recep Record of	M., and recorded in on page or as fee/file/instrution No of said County.
After meording return to (Name, Address, To): Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. Attention: Collection Department		Witness my had affixed.	d and seal of County
		By	TILE , Reputy.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 28th RODNEY D. MILLER and KELLY A. MILLER			· ·
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.			as Trustee and
WIT Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and c Klamath County, Oregon, describ	NESSETH:		, as Beneficiary,
The East 75 feet of the West 171 feet County of Klamath, State Of Oregon.		RE TRACTS, in the	
Code 41 Map 3809-35CC Tax Lot 1500	RE TO A PURCE ST		
THIS TRUST DEED IS JUNIOR & SUBORDINAT	LE LU A FIRST T	KUST DEED IN FAVOR	R OF VERNON G.

LUDWIG and OFELIA LUDWIG.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum

NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED and NO/100 - - - - - - (\$9,700.00) - - - Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, it not sooner paid, to be due and payable. October 29.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option's, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such linancing and continuously and continuously and the third or officers and the control of the property and required agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter rected on the property, against lass or damage by lire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$1.185.UR.B.D.L.P.V.L.D.L.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agants or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

**WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in seems of the amount received to per all resonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and spellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by personable costs and expenses and attorney's less, both into trital and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary to the personal costs and expenses and attorney's less, both mass secured hareby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

In obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

In obtaining such compensation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of tull mass upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its less and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of tull mass upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its less and presentation of this deed and the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property in the indebtedness frustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property of the property. The first net and presentation of the furthfulness thereof. (CI) leighty antifulation warrant, and of the property. The first net and presentation of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shell be not be abeliant to the property of the property of the property of the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take and unput, and apply the same, lessed, in its own mans use or otherwise collect the rent, issues and profits, including those part indebtedness secured, beneficiary may and selection of such rent, issues and profits, including those particularly and property, the collection of such rest, issues and profits of the and and any indebtedness secured the property, and the application of release thereof as a fores 34201 WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the data grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the data grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, incres to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANI NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) and applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent.

If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

Klamath cured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on ... October 29 by Rodney D. Miller and Kelly A. Miller This instrument was acknowledged before me by OFFICIAL SEAL
RHONDATC OLIVER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 053021
COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 10, 2000 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 4/10/2000

WARNING

Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance coverage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purchase insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later cancel this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained property coverage elsewhere.

You are responsible for the cost of any insurance purchased by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan balance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide proof of coverage.

The coverage we purchase may be considerably more expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

INITIALS OF SELLER:

MMB By CMB

INITIALS OF BUYER:

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	SS.	
Filed for record at request of <u>Aspen Title</u> of <u>October</u> A.D., 19 <u>96</u> at <u>11</u>	& Escrow the 30th 1:01 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M96	day
of <u>Mortgages</u> FEE \$20.00	Bernetha G. Letsch County Clerk	•